Majority 🔤 🗸

Substitute No. _____ Resolution No. _____

Ordinance Amendment No.

Title of Resolution or Ord. Amd.:

AUTHORIZING HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AGREEMENT WITH SAUK COUNTY

Two-Thirds

Policy Analysis Statement:

Brief Description of Proposal -

Sauk County agrees to compensate Dane County for any and all costs incurred from the acceptance and disposal of Sauk County resident's waste. The costs will be a combination of a \$10 flat fee paid up front by the Sauk County resident delivering waste, and a \$65 cost per participant thereafter, which is paid by Sauk County. This agreement will renew for successive one (1) year terms until terminated by either party.

Current Policy or Practice -

Projects of this amount require County Board Approval

Impact of Adopting Proposal -

Project will move forward

Fiscal Estimate:

No Fiscal Effect ✓ No Budget Effect ✓ Results in Revenue Increase Increases Rev. Budget Results in Expenditure Increase Increases Rev. Budget Results in Revenue Decrease Decreases Rev. Budget Results in Expenditure Decrease Decreases Rev. Budget Increases Rev. Budget Increases Rev. Budget	Fiscal Effect (check all that apply) -	Budget Effect (check all that apply)				
Decreases Position Authority Note: if any budget effect, 2/3 vote is required	No Fiscal Effect ✓ Results in Revenue Increase Results in Expenditure Increase Results in Revenue Decrease	✓ No Budget Effect Increases Rev. Budget Increases Exp. Budget Decreases Rev. Budget Increases Exp. Budget Increases Exp. Budget Decreases Exp. Budget Decreases Position Authority Decreases Position Authority				

Narrative/Assumptions about long range fiscal effect:

Expenditure/Revenue Changes:

	Current	Year	Annua	lized		Current Year		Annualized	
Expenditures -	Increase	Decrease	Increase	Decrease	Revenues -	Increase	Decrease	Increase	Decrease
Personal Services					County Taxes				
Operating Expenses					Federal				
Contractual Services					State				
Capital					Other				
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Personnel Impact/FTE Changes:

Prepared By:				
Agency:	Dane County Waste and Renewables	Division:	Solid Waste	
Prepared by:	Tyonna Listenbee	Date:	8/3/21	Phone: 608-219-2917
Reviewed by:	Chuck Hicklin	Date:	8/3/21	Phone: 608-266-4109